Gmail - New Hampshire Supreme Court Docket 2011-0640 | Page 1 of &

Larry Mazur <larrymazuri@gmail.com>

New Hampshire Supreme Court Docket 2011-0640

7 messages

Larry Mazur <larrymazurt@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 27, 2011 at 9:55 AM
To: "Murray, Jane A" <Jane.Murray@des.nh.gov>

Cc: appeals <appeals@des.state.nh.us>, chery! lewis <bakerriver@yahoco.com>, "Babson, Cathy A."
<CBabson@orr-reno.com>, Cspring31375 <Cspring31375@roadrunner.com>

Bcc: echerian <echerian@iberdrolaren.com>, "Geiger, Susan S." <SGeiger@orr-reno.com>, "Michael J.
lacopino" <miacopino@bclilaw.com>, JimButtolph <JimButtolph@roadrunner.com>, "Kathleen.Peters"
<Kathleen.Peters@nh.gov>, Lisa Linowes <llinowes@windaction.org>, Theo Mazur <theomazur@msn.com>,
"Roth, Peter" <Peter.Roth@doj.nh.gov>, Richard Wetterer <rwetterer@roadrunner.com>, sarahmazur4
<sarahmazurd@gmail.com>

September 27,2011
774

Quincy Road
Rumney, New Hampshire 03266

Email:larrymazur1 mail.com

Eileen Fox, Clerk of Court

The State of New Hampshire Supreme Court
One Charles Doe Drive

Concord, New Hampshire 03301-6160

Regarding: Supreme Court Docket Number 2011-0640 (Appeal of Buttolph/Lewis/
Spring Intervenor Group,pro se, vs New Hampshire Site

Evaluation
Committee's (Docket 2010-01) position on the Groton

Wind Project
Proposal.

Dear Clerk Fox,

As spokesman for the Mazur-Wetterer Intervenor
Group (Christine
G. DeClercq-Mazur, Lawrence A. Mazur,MD, Sarah M. Mazur, Theodore G. Mazur,
Richard Wetterer- all of whom are Rumney residents) designated by the New
Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee for participation in its Docket
2010-01 proceedings, | write to convey our total support for the
arguments and motions made by the Buttolph/Lewish/Spring Intervenor
Group during the past few weeks to this Honorable Court in its plea to
find that the NHSEC's orders are based on erroneous interpretation of
applicable RSAs.

We concur with the request to decline Groton Wind
LLC's motion for summary disposition and pray this Court give the
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necessary due attention of a full review to this contentious matter
with all the gravity of its jurisdiction. ' -

Remaining available to the Court in the future
for any discretionary need,

| rerpain Cordially, %
%W ‘ wzw

Lawrence A. Mazur, MD .
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